South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 03:28:38 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3548 (Rat #0129, Act #0072 of 1991) General Bill, By Koon

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-9-45 so as to provide that an applicant for
a Class D fire equipment dealer license or a Class D fire equipment permit must provide proof of certain training, and to
authorize the State Fire Marshal to charge license and permit fees when issuing these licenses or permits.-amended title

02/20/91
02/20/91
04/10/91

04/16/91
04/16/91
04/17/91
04/18/91
04/18/91
04/25/91
04/29/91
04/30/91
05/21/91
05/23/91
05/23/91
05/23/91
06/19/91

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-7

Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-38

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on General SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-39

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 129

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/23/91

Act No. 72

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



