## South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 03:28:38 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H\*3548 (Rat #0129, Act #0072 of 1991) General Bill, By Koon

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-9-45 so as to provide that an applicant for a Class D fire equipment dealer license or a Class D fire equipment permit must provide proof of certain training, and to authorize the State Fire Marshal to charge license and permit fees when issuing these licenses or permits.-amended title

02/20/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/20/91	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
04/10/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-7
04/16/91	House	Amended HJ-17
04/16/91	House	Read second time HJ-18
04/17/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-38
04/18/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/18/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-7
04/25/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-39
04/29/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/30/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
05/21/91		Ratified R 129
05/23/91		Signed By Governor
05/23/91		Effective date 05/23/91
05/23/91		Act No. 72
06/19/91		Copies available